appellants shall not be evicted till 31 st December, 2016, on

filing of usual undertakings by them within four weeks from

today.

8.      In     the    meantime,        by       way    of   mesne      profit      the

appellants shall continue to pay Rs. 1,500/- (Rupees One

Thousand Five Hundred only) every month to the respondent.

The   amount     deposited        by   the      appellants      with   this     Court

shall be paid to the respondent by way of account payee

cheque and the cheque shall be handed over to the learned

counsel   for   the   respondent.